

City of Webster City 400 Second Street PO Box 217 Webster City, IA 50595 p: (515) 832-9141 f: (515) 832-6686

webstercity.com

## MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 8, 2023

## Opportunity Awaits to Make a Splash in Webster City! Donate Towards the Splash Pad Project at East Twin Park!

We've got an exciting project in the works that will make summers in Webster City even more unforgettable! Imagine a vibrant, interactive water facility at East Twin Park, where kids of all ages can cool off, families can bond, and memories can be made. We need YOUR help to make this happen!

This splash pad isn't just about fun – it's about creating a safe and inclusive space for all ages and abilities. It's a space that encourages outdoor play, promotes healthy lifestyles, and fosters a stronger sense of community.

The splash pad project is estimated to cost \$450,050, including materials, engineering and construction. The City of Webster City is actively pursuing grant opportunities and has paid for the engineering required for the project. The Hamilton County Board of Supervisors has also pledged \$40,000 towards the splash pad project. The remaining balance of funds needed to complete the purchase and installation of the splash pad is \$367,550.

## How Can You Contribute?

Every contribution counts, whether big or small. Here's how you can make a difference:

 Donate: Visit our fundraising page at the following URL <u>http://www.desmoinesfoundation.org/WebsterCityParksRec</u> or scan the QR Code below and make a monetary contribution. Please make sure to note "East Twin Park Splash Pad Project" in the comments. Every dollar gets us closer to the splash pad of our dreams and helps strengthen the City's grant applications!



Drop off a monetary donation at Fuller Hall (625 Bank Street, Webster City). When making a monetary donation please specify that the monies are to go towards the East Twin Park Splash Pad Project.



City of Webster City 400 Second Street PO Box 217 Webster City, IA 50595

p: (515) 832-9141 f: (515) 832-6686

webstercity.com

- 2. **Spread the Word:** Share this post with your friends, family, and coworkers. The more people who know about our campaign, the closer we get to our goal!
- 3. **Corporate Partnerships:** Are you a local business owner? Let's team up! Contact us to explore how your company can contribute and gain exposure in the community.

Let's make this splash pad a reality together!

For donation inquiries or more information on the project, please contact:

Breanne Lesher Recreation & Public Grounds <u>blesher@webstercity.com</u> 515-832-9125

## View of the Splash Pad location at East Twin Park:

